Technical Information
Proportional Valves
PVED-CC, Series 5 ISObus
Revision history Table of revisions
Date Changed Rev
November 2019 Added 4m EMC proof cables to ISOBus code numbers 0105

function need.
PVED-CC ISObus code numbers
Connector type Code number Description
DEUTSCH 11107869 PVED-CC
11007498 4 m cable
11095741 4 m EMC proof cable (twisted pair)
11007531 0.1 m loop cable
11111916 0.3 m loop cable
11095622 0.175 loop cable
11007561 CAN bus terminator
AMP 11107870 PVED-CC
157B4994 4 m cable with gray connector
157B4995 4 m cable with black connector
11095740 4 m EMC proof cable (twisted pair)
157B4987 0.1 m loop cable
11095581 0.175 m loop cable
11163647 CAN bus terminator with gray connector
157B4988 CAN bus terminator with black connector
Technical Information
PVED-CC Series 5 ISObus
PVED-CC ISObus Introduction
4 | © Danfoss | November 2019 BC00000361en-000105
Operating data overview
Electrical data
Voltage 12 VDC 24 VDC
Current consumption Operating 520 mA 260 mA
Neutral - Power state 80 mA 45 mA
Energy consumption Operating 6.24 W 6.24 W
Neutral - Power state 1 W 1.1 W
Supply voltage (Vbat) Nominal 11 – 32 VDC
Range 9 – 35.9 VDC
Maximum ripple 5%
CAN bus Alive 5.5 – 36 V DC
*
* PVED communicating on CAN bus, but not fully operable.
Temperature range
Min. Max.
Temperature Ambient
–40°C
90°C
Oil
Storage 110°C
Hydraulic data
Pilot pressure 13.5 ± 1.5 bar
Tank pressure Continues 25 bar
Intermittent 40 bar
Oil consumption Electrical de-energized
0 l/min
Spool locked position
Continuous changing spool position 0.7 l/min
Contamination (ISO 4406) 23/19/16
Viscosity range Nominal 12 – 75 mm2/s
Minimum 4.2 – 12 mm2/s*
Maximum 75 – 1000 mm2/s
* PVED have reduced operating performance
Government regulations
Description Standard
Low Voltage 2006/95/EC
EMC Directive 2004/108/EC
Safety ISO4413:2010
Technical Information
PVED-CC Series 5 ISObus
Technical data
© Danfoss | November 2019 BC00000361en-000105 | 5
Connectors
Available 2x4 pin connectors: AMP Junior Power Timer andDEUTSCH DT06-4S-E003. Pins are internally
connected in pairs between connectors. Mating connectors are not supplied by Danfoss.
AMP connector
AMP Junior Power Timer (2x4 pin)
CAN-H
GND